PC#88 No. 081 - TRUST GZED (Assignment Rosticopo). ATC #05(045716	COPYRIGHT 1909 STEVENS HEED LAW PLEUDIENC CO., PORTLAND, OR STEU
31259 TRUST DEED	IAN 13 P3:55	Vol. M97 Page STATE OF OREGON, County of State of Oregon,
RODNEY D. MILLER	- Schröden som homer fra det Languages i de Cho privings fland	I certify that the within instrumer
KELLY A. MILLER 8212 TEAL DRIVE, BUNANZA, OR 97623 Grantor's Mane and Address ROBERT D: TUTTLE	SPACE RECERVED	was received for record on the da of, 19, 2 clock, M., and recorded i book/isel/volume No on pag and/or as fee/file/instru
	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No.
Sensectory's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Assistes, Ze): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.		Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of Count affixed.
525 MAIN STREET	and the second s	Section 1 to 1
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		By, Deputy
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th RODNEY D. MILLER AND KELLY A. MILLI	LR	By, Deputy
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th RODNEY D. MILLER AND KELLY A. MILLI	LR	By, Deputy
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th RODNEY D. MILLER AND KELLY A. MILL ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ROBERT D. TUTTLE	WITNESSETH:	By , Deputy ., 19. 97 , between ., as Grantor ., as Trustee, and ., as Beneficiary
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th RODNEY D. MILLER AND KELLY A. MILL ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ROBERT D. TUTTLE Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, selle KLAMATH County, Oregon,	WITNESSETH: s and conveys to trustee described as:	By, Deputy ry, 19 97, between , as Grantor, as Trustee, and, as Beneficiary, in trust, with power of sale, the property in
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th RODNEY D. MILLER AND KELLY A. MILLI ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ROBERT D. TUTTLE Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, selle KLAMATH County, Oregon, PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HER	WITNESSETH: s and conveys to trustee described as:	By, Deputy ry, 19 97, between , as Grantor, as Trustee, and, as Beneficiary, in trust, with power of sale, the property in
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 7th RODNEY D. MILLER AND KELLY A. MILL ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ROBERT D. TUTTLE Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, selle KLAMATH County, Oregon, PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HER	WITNESSETH: s and conveys to trustee described as: RETO AND MADE A PAR	By, Deputy

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by granter, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not scener paid, to be due and payable. At maturity of note 19

The date of maturity of the dobt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the granter either after to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of granter's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary's all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or per ait any waste of the property.

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or per ait any waste of the property.

To comply out the security and good and shituble condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or resicus promptly and in good and shituble condition and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to jost in occarding used managed asteoments pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require end to pay for filing same in the proper functions and agencies as may be demond desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building, new or hereafter erected on the property against less or damage by the and such other harards as the beneficiary with loss payable to the building, new or hereafter erected on the property against less or written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the building, new or hereafter erected on the property against less or written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the building, new or hereafter property and the property and the surface and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter place and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary and any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunded the property feel from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquen

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Gregon State Bar, a bank, trust company NOTE: The trust been set provides that the trusted dividence; thest be either an accorder, who is an econo manuar or the wright states, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 695.595 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701)-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

**The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in executed the anisount required to pay all reasonable; cost, resemble and attentionly these necessarily paid or incurred by paratic, in such posted and payment of the posted to the property of the payment of the posted and payment of the posted and payment of the posted and payment of the resemble and payment of the payment of the payment of the resemble and payment of the payment of the payment of the resemble and payment of the payment of the resemble and payment of the payment of the resemble and payment of the payment of the payment of the resemble and payment of the paym 1044 tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage agreement by the protect grantor's interest. ficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage handiciary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reobtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In constrains this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each he more than one person: that secured hereby, whether or not named as a nemericary nerein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Grantor has executed this metricular the day and year first above written. Issumed and implied to make the provisions nersor apply equally a corporations and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

ITANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty [a] or [b] is ***IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warrenty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary -MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Noss Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. a miller KELLY A. OMILLER STATE OF OREGON, County of ... Klamath..... This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 10, RODNEY D, MILLER AND KELLY A. MILLER This instrument was acknowledged before me on OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA K. CAIVER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 053021
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 10, 200 Notery Public for Oregon My commission expires 4-10-2000 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed in the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

..., 19..

Beneficiary

not lose or destroy this Trust Dead OR THE NOTE which it secures.

th must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before

DATED: ..

Both must be delivered to the tr reconveyance will be made.

PARCEL 1:

The Southwesterly 58 feet of the Southeasterly 40 feet of Lot 5, Block 60, NICHOLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southerly corner of Lot 5, Block 60, NICHOLS ADDITION; thence Northeasterly along the line between Lots 4 and 5, Block 60; 58 feet; thence Northwesterly at right angles to the line between Lots 4 and 5, 40 feet; thence Southwesterly at right angles to 11th Street, 58 feet to the Northeasterly boundary line of 11th Street; thence Southeasterly along the Northeasterly boundary line of 11th Street, 40 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

The Northeasterly 72 feet of the Southeasterly 40 feet of Lots 5 and 6, Block 60, NICHOLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Southeasterly line of said Lot 5, which point bears North 38 degrees 56' East 58 feet from the most Southerly corner of said Lot 5; thence North 38 degrees 56' East along the Southeasterly line of Lots 5 and 6 in said Block 60, 72 feet, to the most Easterly corner of Lot 6; thence North 51 degrees 04' West along the line between Lots 6 and 7, 40 feet; thence South 38 degrees 56' West parallel to the Southeasterly line of Lots 5 and 6, 72 feet; thence South 51 Southeasterly line of Lots 5 and 6, 72 feet; thence South 51 degrees 04' East parallel to the line between Lots 6 and 7, 40 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29DC TL 1700

ASPEN TITLE ESCROW NO. 05045716

CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 8th day of January, 1997, and is incorporated into and shall supplement the Mortgage or Deed of Trust (Security Instrument) of the same date given by the undersigned RODNEY D. MILLER and KELLY A. MILLER to secure Borrower's Note to ROBERT D. TUTTLE of the same date and covering the property situated at 621 North 11th Street, Klamath Falls and legally described as follows: Please see Attached Exhibit "A"

Lender, as a condition to making said loan, has required the execution of this Conditional Assignment of Rents of the encumbered property.

In order to further secure payment of the Indebtedness of Borrower to Lender and in consideration of making the loan, Borrower does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Lender all rents, issues and profits from the mortgaged premises. This assignment is to become effective upon any default under the terms of the Security Instrument, and will remain in full force and effect so long as any default continues to exist.

Upon any default of the loan, the Borrower authorizes the Lender to enter upon the premises and to collect the rents then due as well as rents thereafter accruing and becoming payable during the period of continuance of any default and to take over and assume the management operation and maintenance of the mortgaged premises and to perform all acts necessary and property to spend such sums out of the income of the mortgaged premises that may be necessary including the right to effect new leases, to cancel or surrender existing leases, to alter or amend the terms of existing leases or to make concessions to the tenants.

The Borrower agrees to facilitate in all reasonable ways, the collection of rents and upon request by Lender to execute a written notice to tenants directing the tenants to pay rent to the Lender. The Borrower releases all claims against the Lender arising out of such management, operation and maintenance of the premises.

The Lender shall, after payment of all proper charges and and expenses and after the accumulation of a reserve account to meet taxes, assessments, and hazard insurance, credit the net amount of income received to any amounts due and owing to the Lender. The Lender shall not be accountable for more funds than it actually receives for the rent of the mortgages premises and shall not be required to collect rents. Lender may however make reasonable efforts to collect rents, and shall determine the method of collection and extent of enforcement to collect delinquent rents.

In the event the Borrower reinstates the mortgage loan by complying with all terms, covenants, and conditions to the Continued on next page

Security Instrument, the Lender shall, within one month after written demand, return possession of the property back to the Borrower.

The Borrower hereby covenants and warrants to the Lender that neither Borrower, nor any previous owner, has executed any prior neither borrower, nor any previous owner, has executed any prior assignment or pledge of the rents, nor any prior assignment or pledge of its interest in any lease of the mortgaged premises. The Borrower also covenants and agrees to not collect rents from the mortgaged premises in advance, other than as permitted

This assignment shall remain in full force and effect as long as the debt to Lender remains unpaid.

The provisions of this instrument shall be binding upon the Borrower, its successors or assigns, and upon the Lender and its successors or assigns. The word "Borrower" shall be construed successors or assigns. The word "Borrower" shall be construed to mean any one or more persons or parties who are holders of legal title or equity of redemption to or in the aforesaid mortgaged premises. The word "Note" shall be construed to mean the Instrument given to evidence the indebtedness held by the Instrument" shall be construed to mean the Instrument held by Instrument" shall be construed to mean the Instrument held by the Lender securing said indebtedness.

It is understood and agreed that a full reconveyance or Satisfaction of the Security Instrument shall constitute as a full and complete release of all Lender's rights and interest, and that after reconveyance, this instrument shall be cancelled.

Dated this 8th day of January, 1997.

STATE OF Oregon, County of Klamath)ss.

On January 8th, 1997 personally appeared RODNEY D. MILLER and KELLY A. MILLER and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 4/10/2000

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of_ Aspen Title & Escrow of__January_ _A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at <u>3:55</u> o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. Mortgages on Page __ 1043

FEE \$30.00

Bernetha Ge Celecia, County Clerk

PG # 1048

NO RECORD